of the Northwest Qumier a distance of283.59 feet to the point of beginning. 

Containing 0.736 acres, more or less, including lands within the Blue Earth River. 

That part of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter (E~ SE1,4) of Section Twelve 
(12), Township One Hundred Two (102) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West 
of the Fifth Principal Meridian lying South of the railroad right-of-way of the 
Chicago and Northwestern Railway Company in Faribault County, State of 
Minnesota, containing 40 acres, more or less. 

\ . ) 

!1 _/